2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG Internal Address:	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG	
Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
Officer / Idaheso.	
City: 51368 Leverkusen	
Chata	
State:	
Country: Germany Zip:	
No. 10 No	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N	
s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
D. 1 aten 140.(3)	
attached? Yes XNo	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Authorized to be charged by credit card	
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Enclosed	
None required (government interest not affecting titl	
8. Payment Information	
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Expiration Date	
b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848	
Authorized User Name	
1	
December 20, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
neet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
or of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

	PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)	0.00
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):		C.S.
	3) Wolfgang Ebert	4) Michael Prein	17.7
	5) Wilfried Haese	6) Uli Franz	13.
	7) Stephan Konrad		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)		
	I Address:		
	Address:		
	State:		
	and address of receiving party(ies)		
	I Address:		
Street	Address:		
City:	State:	ZIP:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this d	locument is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the applicati	on is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
			
			Į.
·-			
		CT	}
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No	

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 11/22/05; 12/06/05; 11/28/05; 11/23/05; 11/22/05; 12/05/05; 11/22/05

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Alexander MEYER of Uhlandstr. 36, 40237 Düsseldorf, Germany

2. Helmut EINBERGER of Am Höhenfeld 6, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

3. Wolfgang EBERT of Doerperhofstr.31, 47800 Krefeld, Germany

 Michael PREIN of Heinrich-Klausmann-Str. 1, 47809 Krefeld, Germany

5. Wilfried HAESE of Osenauer Str.32, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

6. Uli FRANZ of Auf den Sängen 43, 40699 Erkrath, Germany

7. Stephan KONRAD of Rotkäppchenweg 20, 41541 Dormagen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer MaterialScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Polycarbonates with good wettability

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
22.11. 7005	1 Mesince lace
0 ^{6.} Dez. 2005	2. Mist Ente
7005-M-78	3 Dolly 5 Ct
2005-11-23	4. Cichnel Ne.
2005-11-22	5. Michael Maen
2005-12-05	6. M. Frank
BMS 041124-US 2005 - 11-22	7. Steph land

 \sim